One-way flow control valve GRxA-NPT
538313724 |  | 27.01.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538313724 |  | 27.01.2025
One-way flow control valve GRxA-NPT
Characteristics
At a glance
One-way flow control valve for precise adjustment of the flow rate.Lightweight, compact and sturdy thanks to the polymer/metal combination.

538313724 |  | 27.01.2025
One-way flow control valve GRxA-NPT
Type code
001 Series
GRLA One-way flow control valve
002 Pneumatic connection
1/8 Male thread G1/8
1/4 Male thread G1/4
3/8 Male thread G3/8
1/2 Male thread G1/2
10-32-UNF Male thread UNF
1/8-NPT Male thread 1/8 NPT
1/4-NPT Male thread 1/4 NPT
3/8-NPT Male thread 3/8 NPT
1/2-NPT Male thread 1/2 NPT
003 Pneumatic connection 1
Connection size as for port 1 or 2
QB-1/8 Push-in connector 1/8”
QB-5/32 Push-in connector 5/32”
QB-1/4 Push-in connector 1/4”
QB-5/16 Push-in connector 5/16”
QB-3/8 Push-in connector 3/8”
QB-1/2 Push-in connector 1/2”
004 Generation
B Series B
U Series U
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538313724 |  | 27.01.2025
One-way flow control valve GRxA-NPT
Datasheet
General technical data
Pneumatic connection, port 2 Male thread 1/4 NPT 10-32 UNF-2A 1/8 NPT 1/4 NPT 3/8 NPT 1/2 NPT
Pneumatic connection, port 1 Female thread 1/4 NPT 10-32 UNF-2B, QB-
5/32, QB-1/8, QB-1/4
1/8 NPT, QB-5/32, QB-
1/4, QB-5/16
QB-1/4, QB-5/16, QB-
3/8
3/8 NPT, QB-1/4, QB-
5/16, QB-3/8, QB-1/2
1/2 NPT, QB-3/8, QB-
1/2
Valve function Exhaust air one-way flow control function
Adjustment component Slotted head screw
Type of mounting Screw-in Screw-in, Via male thread
Mounting position optional
Nominal torque –
Tolerance for nominal tighten-
ing torque
–
Operating and environmental conditions
Pneumatic connection, port 2 Male thread 1/4 NPT 10-32 UNF-2A 1/8 NPT 1/4 NPT 3/8 NPT 1/2 NPT
Operating pressure complete
temperature range
0.3 ... 10 bar -13.793 ... 116.001 psi 0.3 ... 10 bar, -13.793
... 116.001 psi
-13.793 ... 116.001 psi -13.793 ... 116.001
psi, 0.3 ... 10 bar
-13.793 ... 116.001 psi
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Standard nominal flow rate in
blocked direction
450 ... 820 l/min 5.881 ... 10.325 cfm 26.172 ... 38.697 cfm 57.371 ... 85.743 cfm 68.235 ... 140.511 cfm 144.551 ... 220.418
cfm
Standard nominal flow rate in
flow control direction
610 l/min 7.63 ... 10.15 cfm 33.94 ... 37.89 cfm 74.52 ... 83.95 cfm 88.44 ... 137.82 cfm 187.65 ... 215.93 cfm
Standard flow rate in flow con-
trol direction 0.6->0 MPa (6-
>0 bar, 87->0 psi)